Sanitary Sewer 21,584,215   21,711,948   -   3,255,766
Storm Drainage 7,726,467   8,184,303   -   1,033,128
Solid Waste 12,535,078   12,911,232   90,361   -
Golf Course 1,933,597   1,454,938   -   -
Nonmajor Business-Type Activities 1,857,252   1,575,963   -   188,783

57,529,703   57,533,735   90,361   5,483,344

Total Primary Government 125,857,588$   67,358,040$   2,057,613$   11,438,406$

General Revenues:
Taxes:

 Property
Retail Sales and Use
Interfund Utility
Utility
Excise
Other

Investment Earnings
Other Revenues
Loss on Sale of Capital Assets

Contributions to Endowment Funds
Transfers (Note 5)

Total General Revenues

Change in Net Position

Net Position, January 1, as Previously Reported

Change In Accounting Principle

Net Position, January 1, as Restated

Net Position, December 31

The notes to the basic financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Program Revenues

City of Auburn, Washington
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

Page 1 of 2

City of Auburn: 2013 CAFR Basic Financial Statements

 39

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activity Total

(6,176,825)$   -$   (6,176,825)$
(24,422,080)   -   (24,422,080)

(8,119,280)   -   (8,119,280)
(1,996,564)   -   (1,996,564)
(7,239,335)   -   (7,239,335)
1,303,227   -   1,303,227
(135,385)   -   (135,385)

(3,795,024)   -   (3,795,024)
(50,581,266)   -   (50,581,266)

-   807,924   807,924
-   3,383,499   3,383,499
-   1,490,964   1,490,964
-   466,515   466,515
-   (478,659)   (478,659)
-   (92,506)   (92,506)
-   5,577,737   5,577,737

(50,581,266)   5,577,737$   (45,003,529)$

14,490,790$   -$   14,490,790$
18,335,157   -   18,335,157
3,892,250   -   3,892,250
9,156,636   -   9,156,636
2,555,850   -   2,555,850
4,429,090   -   4,429,090

121,687   68,400   190,087
192,898   763,717   956,615

(4,856,031)   -   (4,856,031)
37,506   -   37,506

(218,230)   218,230   -
48,137,603   1,050,347   49,187,950

(2,443,663)   6,628,084   4,184,421

411,308,460   208,868,303   620,176,763

(222,743)   (156,715)   (379,458)

411,085,717   208,711,588   619,797,305

408,642,054$   215,339,672$   623,981,726$

Changes in Net Assets
Net (Expense) Revenue and

Page 2 of 2

City of Auburn: 2013 CAFR Basic Financial Statements

 40

MAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

General Fund
The general fund accounts for all of the City's financial resources except those required by statute
or generally accepted accounting principles to be accounted for in another fund.  As is the case
with most municipalities, the general fund is the largest and most important accounting entity of
the City.  As noted in the statements that follow, the general fund receives the bulk of its
revenues from local taxes, followed by State shared revenues, service charges, and other income.

The general fund is accounted for on a modified accrual basis.  Biennial budgets are
adopted with appropriations lapsing at the end of each year of the biennium.

Arterial Street Fund
This fund is supported by the State of Washington’s motor vehicle fuel tax and by various
grants and is used for major street construction.

Capital Improvement Projects Fund
This fund accounts for major capital acquisitions, and streets and parks construction
projects.

City of Auburn: 2013 CAFR Basic Financial Statements

 41

Other Total
General Arterial Capital Governmental Governmental

Fund Street Improvement Funds Funds

ASSETS:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 20,514,377$   1,431,709$   9,102,654$   10,871,449$   41,920,189$
Investments (Note 3) 2,231,310   -   -   1,000,930   3,232,240
Receivables:

Taxes 413,882   -   -   -   413,882
Customer Accounts 3,372   2,000   -   -   5,372
Other Receivables 1,954,960   -   -   328,243   2,283,203
Special Assessments -   -   -   496,189   496,189

Long-Term Notes and Contracts -   -   505,029   -   505,029
Due From Other Governmental Units (Note 6) 2,477,092   1,933,934   21,317   96,251   4,528,594
Prepaids 127   -   -   -   127

Total Assets 27,595,120   3,367,643   9,629,000   12,793,062   53,384,825

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES:
Liabilities:

Current Payables 2,534,307   503,328   21,044   596,318   3,654,997
Customer Deposits 193,873   -   -   -   193,873
Other Liabilities Payable 84   -   -   -   84
Unearned Revenue 1,222,340   428,393   505,029   496,189   2,651,951

Total Liabilities 3,950,604   931,721   526,073   1,092,507   6,500,905

Fund Balances: (Note 1)
Nonspendable 127   -   -   -   127
Nonspendable Permanent Endowment -   -   -   1,536,316   1,536,316
Restricted -   2,435,922   4,951,862   6,095,809   13,483,593
Committed -   -   -   3,242,662   3,242,662
Assigned 5,892,611   -   4,151,065   825,768   10,869,444
Unassigned 17,751,778   -   -   -   17,751,778

Total Fund Balances: 23,644,516   2,435,922   9,102,927   11,700,555   46,883,920

Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 27,595,120$   3,367,643$   9,629,000$   12,793,062$   53,384,825$

Total governmental fund balances as reported on this statement 46,883,920$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and therefore not reported in the funds. 373,605,463

Other long-term assets are not available to pay for current-period expenditures and therefore are deferred in the funds.
Prepaids 984,192
Interest receivable on investments 2,694
Unearned revenue beyond the city's 30-day measurable and available period 1,222,340
Net pension asset 259,299